Clause 56 and 57 hereof shall apply. 

Liquidated 

Damages for 

Delay 

39.If the Contractor shall fail to complete the works within the time prescribed by Clause No.36 

hereof, or extended time, when the Contractor shall pay to the Board a sum of Rs.4,885.00  

(Rupees: Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Five Only) as liquidated damages for such 

default and not as penalty for every week or part of a week which shall elapse between the time 

prescribed by Clause No. 36 hereof or extended time  as the case may be and the date of 

completion of the works, upto a maximum of 10% of the  total value of the contract.